PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6889499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANZ PFEILSCHIFTER	06/22/2021
MARTIN GOTZENBERGER	07/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES GMBH	
Street Address:	treet Address: VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9	
City:	City: HANNOVER	
State/Country:	te/Country: GERMANY	
Postal Code: 30165		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17405483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-393-6468

Email: vitesco-us-ip@vitesco.com

Correspondent Name: VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES USA, LLC

Address Line 1: 2400 EXECUTIVE HILLS BLVD
Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019P00716WOUS-CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE E. HEIKE
SIGNATURE: /Michelle E. Heike/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019P00716WOUS-20210728-INTELLECTUAL_PROPERTY_Vitesco_USA_-Assignment_US_PCT#page1 tif source=2019P00716WOUS-20210728-INTELLECTUAL_PROPERTY_Vitesco_USA_-Assignment_US_PCT#page2 tif source=2019P00716WOUS-20210728-INTELLECTUAL_PROPERTY_Vitesco_USA_-Assignment_US_PCT#page3 tif

PATENT 506842678 REEL: 057321 FRAME: 0794

Franz Pfeilschifter

Martin Götzenberger

residing at:

residing at:

93059 Regensburg 85051 Ingolstadt

GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Vitesco Technologies GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of **GERMANY**

having its (their) principal place of business in Hannover; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) ON-BOARD VEHICLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HAVING AN ACCUMULATOR, AN ALTERNATING VOLTAGE CONNECTION AND A DIRECT VOLTAGE CONNECTION

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2019P00716WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2020/054192

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

DNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2206-21	Fronz Pfeils-Affer	
and the second s	Franz Pfeilschifter	
	in pel bos in la avada in the selet dilige an lambona in k aut innapale rappes, las alem i (Qui endinga en al moliment)	
	Martin Götzenberger	

ang pesmitihan bang penasi mulai masam lang mahay dang daspada basi yang meliling ing Kompasi ing 1980 d

PATENT REEL: 057321 FRAME: 0796

2 2019P00716WOUS // PCT/EP2020/054192

other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		Franz Pfeilschifter
Date:	20.7,2021	がよう人よっ Martin Götzenberger

PATENT REEL: 057321 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 08/30/2021